THE SUMMERS
READERS.
FIRST READER



Published @ 2017 Trieste Publishing Pty Ltd

ISBN 9780649536375

The Summers Readers. First Reader by Maud Summers

Except for use in any review, the reproduction or utilisation of this work in whole or in part in
any form by any electronic, mechanical or other means, now known or hereafter invented,
including xerography, photocopying and recording, or in any information storage or retrieval
system, is forbidden without the permission of the publisher, Trieste Publishing Pty Ltd, PO Box
1576 Collingwood, Victoria 3066 Australia.

All rights reserved.

Edited by Trieste Publishing Pty Ltd.
Cover @ 2017

This book is sold subject to the condition that it shall not, by way of trade or otherwise, be lent,
re-sold, hired out, or otherwise circulated without the publisher's prior consent in any form or
binding or cover other than that in which it is published and without a similar condition
including this condition being imposed on the subsequent purchaser.

www.triestepublishing.com



MAUD SUMMERS

THE SUMMERS
READERS.
FIRST READER

ﬁTrieste






R ]

A
A

+




THE SUMMERS READERS

FIRST READER

BY

MAUD SUMMERS

ILLUSTRATED FROM ORIGINAL DRAWINGS BY

LUCY FITCH PERKINS
AND

MARION L. MAHONY

®

FRANK D. BEATTYS AND COMPANY
NEW YORK



E__d,;c c,TrHI 54,0 .8 b0

HARVARD COLLEGE LIBRARY
BIFT OF
QINN & COMPANY
MARGCH 17, 1927

ACKNOWLEDGMENTS

Thanks are due to the following publishers and authors for permission to reprint
potmns and to adapt stories on which they hold copyright:

CHARLES SURIRNRER'S S0N5;

“The Swing ™ and Al the Seaside " by Robert Tonis Stevenson.
EnucATIONAL PUBLISHING COMFANY:

“The Kind 0ld Oek? {Adapted) from * Little Flower Folks.”

CLAYTON F. SUMMY COMPANY:
“The Song of the Mill-Stream* (Adapted) by Mildred and Parry
Hill, from ** Songs and Stories for the Kinderygarten.™

Lomuror, T.EE & SHeErazo COMPANY :
“The Little Plant" by Emilie Ponlsson from * Finger Plays.”

KINDAERGARTEN MAGATINE:
“The Little Red Apple " (Adapted).

Copyright, 1508, by
Frang D). BRATTYS AND COMPANY
New York




CONTENTS

PAGE

The LiTTLe RED APFLE . §
THE WiNn anD THE Sum . a
Tee Wine . . . . . . 10
SoMETHING TOo TELL . . 11
Motruer TREE AND THE

Leaves . . . . . . 13
Tue LITTLE PINE TREE . 15
THE ANT AND THE Dove | 20
Stor, Stop, PrETTY WaATER 23
Tue Brook . . . . . . 124
THE TBREE BEARS . . . =60
ThE Fox axp THE Crow . 34
Crickex LiTrle . . . ., 35
THESBWING . . . . . . 43
THE KiND G1p Oax . . . 44
IsTne Woobs . . . . 47
Tre HoNest WoonMan. . 48
A OLD RHYME . . . . 53
AT THE SEASIDE . . . . 54

Litrie Rep Rinivg Haoon 35
THE SoNc OF THE MiILL-

STREAM . . . . . . 63
THE Sawmnr ., . . . 64
The LioN asp THe Movse 66
THE THREE LITTLE PIcs . g

Tue Boy axo THE Nuts |, 77
Tae New Moon PR TRE 1.

THE CARPENTER . . . .
SomeTHING TO TRLL . . .
THE GINGERBREAD Boy .,
Tue Crry MoUSE AND THE
Couvstery Mouseg . . .
TrE C1Tvy MUOUSE AND THE

GarpEN MoOusg . . .
Toe Mmwer . ., , ., . .
THE ENcI¥E . . . .

Maximng MAPLE SUCAR .
Tee WoonPECKER . .
LitTLE GocDy TWoSHOER
Tur BRAMBLE BUSH AND
THE LAMBS ., . . . .
Many's Lirmue Lame
SoMETHING TO TELL .
Tue Per Lamp . . . .
Tne House iv Tue Woon
Tue LiTrLE Pranr . . .
WoRrK AND Pray , .
THE Turee BROTHERS .,
Tur Lark anD HEr
Lirite Ones . . . .
Morming Sonc . . . .
ALPHABET . . . .«
Worp LisT. . . . .

Fatim

&2
83

8g

93
94
gb
97
102

. 103

109

. 112
. 114

115
118

128

. 130

137

147
150

. 152
. 153



111

HEN the school introduces and
trains each child of society into
membership within a little community,
saturating him with the spirit of ser-
vice, and providing him with the instru-
ments of cffective self-direction, we shail
have the deepest and best guarantce of
a larger society which is worthy, !ovely,
and harmonious.”

Joux Dewey.




THE LITTLE RED APPLE.

Once there was a little red apple.

It was high up n a tree.

A little girl saw the apple.

“Oh, Apple!” she said. “Come down
to me.”



But the little red apple did not hear
her, for it was fast asleep.
The bright sun came out.
“Oh, Sun! Dear Sun!” said the little
girl. “Will you waken the apple?”
The sun kissed the apple, but it did
not fall down.
A little bird sat upon the bough
of a tree.
“Little Bird, can you waken the apple?”
The bird sang a pretty song, but that
did not waken the apple.
“Here comes West Wind,”
said the little girl.
“He will waken the apple for me”
West Wind shook the tree and down
fell the apple.
“Thank you, West Wind,” said
the little girl.
6



