THE SUMMERS READERS. FIRST READER

Published @ 2017 Trieste Publishing Pty Ltd

ISBN 9780649536375

The Summers Readers. First Reader by Maud Summers

Except for use in any review, the reproduction or utilisation of this work in whole or in part in any form by any electronic, mechanical or other means, now known or hereafter invented, including xerography, photocopying and recording, or in any information storage or retrieval system, is forbidden without the permission of the publisher, Trieste Publishing Pty Ltd, PO Box 1576 Collingwood, Victoria 3066 Australia.

All rights reserved.

Edited by Trieste Publishing Pty Ltd. Cover @ 2017

This book is sold subject to the condition that it shall not, by way of trade or otherwise, be lent, re-sold, hired out, or otherwise circulated without the publisher's prior consent in any form or binding or cover other than that in which it is published and without a similar condition including this condition being imposed on the subsequent purchaser.

www.triestepublishing.com

MAUD SUMMERS

THE SUMMERS READERS. FIRST READER





!

THE SUMMERS READERS

FIRST READER

MAUD SUMMERS

LUCY FITCH PERKINS

AND

MARION L. MAHONY



FRANK D. BEATTYS AND COMPANY NEW YORK

HARVARD COLLEGE LIBRARY GIFT OF GINN & COMPANY MARCH 17, 1927

ACKNOWLEDGMENTS

Thanks are due to the following publishers and authors for permission to reprint poems and to adapt stories on which they hold copyright:

CHARLES SCRIBNER'S SONS:

"The Swing" and "At the Seaside" by Robert Louis Stevenson.

EDUCATIONAL PUBLISHING COMPANY:

"The Kind Old Oak" (Adapted) from "Little Flower Folks."

CLAYTON F. SUMMY COMPANY:

"The Song of the Mill-Stream" (Adapted) by Mildred and Patty Hill, from "Songs and Stories for the Kindergarten."

LOTHROP, LEE & SHEPARD COMPANY:

"The Little Plant" by Emilie Poulsson from "Finger Plays."

KINDERGARTEN MAGAZINE:

"The Little Red Apple" (Adapted).

Copyright, 1908, by Frank D. Beattys and Company New York

CONTENTS

	PAGE	PAGE
THE LITTLE RED APPLE .	5	THE CARPENTER 80
THE WIND AND THE SUN .	8	SOMETHING TO TELL 82
THE WIND	10	THE GINGERBREAD BOY 83
SOMETHING TO TELL	11	THE CITY MOUSE AND THE
MOTHER TREE AND THE		COUNTRY MOUSE 89
LEAVES	12	THE CITY MOUSE AND THE
THE LITTLE PINE TREE .	15	GARDEN MOUSE 93
THE ANT AND THE DOVE .	20	THE MINER 94
STOP, STOP, PRETTY WATER	23	THE ENGINE 96
Тне Вкоок	24	MAKING MAPLE SUGAR 97
THE THREE BEARS	26	THE WOODPECKER 102
THE FOX AND THE CROW .	34	LITTLE GOODY TWOSHOES . 103
CHICKEN LITTLE	35	THE BRAMBLE BUSH AND
THE SWING		THE LAMBS 109
THE KIND OLD OAK		MARY'S LITTLE LAME 112
IN THE WOODS		SOMETHING TO TELL 114
THE HONEST WOODMAN		THE PET LAMB 115
An Old Rhyme	5.3	THE HOUSE IN THE WOOD , 118
AT THE SEASIDE	54	THE LITTLE PLANT 128
LITTLE RED RIDING HOOD	WORK AND PLAY 130	
THE SONG OF THE MILL-	THE THREE BROTHERS 137	
STREAM	63	THE LARK AND HER
THE SAWMILL		LITTLE ONES 147
THE LION AND THE MOUSE	66	MORNING SONG 150
THE THREE LITTLE PIGS .	ALPHABET 152	
THE BOY AND THE NUTS .	77	WORD LIST 153
THE NEW MOON	78	

WHEN the school introduces and trains each child of society into membership within a little community, saturating him with the spirit of service, and providing him with the instruments of effective self-direction, we shall have the deepest and best guarantee of a larger society which is worthy, lovely, and harmonious."

JOHN DEWEY.



THE LITTLE RED APPLE.

Once there was a little red apple.

It was high up in a tree.

A little girl saw the apple.

"Oh, Apple!" she said. "Come down to me."

But the little red apple did not hear her, for it was fast asleep.

The bright sun came out.

"Oh, Sun! Dear Sun!" said the little girl. "Will you waken the apple?"

The sun kissed the apple, but it did not fall down.

A little bird sat upon the bough of a tree.

"Little Bird, can you waken the apple?" The bird sang a pretty song, but that did not waken the apple.

"Here comes West Wind," said the little girl.

"He will waken the apple for me."
West Wind shook the tree and down
fell the apple.

"Thank you, West Wind," said the little girl.